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6
15:00

1800 m
70.000 

WSB SUMMER CUP 28 NOVEMBER CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 70.000  (42.000 17.500 7.000 3.500)
For horses with nett rating of 75 and below 

QPL

1
1800

Box: 10

60.0

Funky Music
3j. b W (Capetown Noir - Movingandgrooving)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: M Donelly & A C Fortune Mes

C Habib

05.11 Vaal 6 1500 31,0 C Habib Quattro Passi - My Kingdom - Shortstop
17.09 Vac 1 1600 3,0 T Matsoele Funky Music - Man Of Property - Supreme 
15.08 Turffontein 4 1400 41,0 C Habib Al Qaqaa - Sea Ways - Foreign Field
25.06 Vac 6 1600 4,5 C Bantam Al Madhar - Back To Black - Imperial Master
21.03 Turffontein 5 1160 67,0 C Bantam Greens - Phinda Mzala - Royal Wulff

2
Box: 3

58.0

Fsquadron
3j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Celtic Sail)

Trainer: D Sham
Besitzer: R T Mattheyse

P Strydom

10.10 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 2,4 C Murray Fsquadron - Fast Draw - Fort Alado
24.09 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 3,2 C Zackey Kool Baikal - Fsquadron - Royal Siege
10.09 Vac 2 1800 15,0 C Zackey Custom Made - Fsquadron - No Brainer
08.08 Turffontein 6 1600 31,0 C Zackey Syds Liason - Enrico Cecchetti - Elusive Sw
16.07 Turffontein Inside 12 1600 11,0 C Maujean Maxiumus - The Time Is Now - Pure South

3
Box: 1

58.0

In The Game
6j. b H (Windrush - Fair Game)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: M S Moosa & Mrs B I d'Olivier

D Schwarz

05.11 Vaal 1 1800 31,0 D Schwarz In The Game - Piccadilly Square - Custom 
22.10 Vac 11 1600 17,0 J Mphanya Fly North - Supa Mufti - Fire Flower
15.10 Vac 12 1600 14,0 D Schwarz Whipping Boy - Bingwa - Fly North
29.09 Vac 1 1600 7,5 D Schwarz In The Game -  - Waqaas
17.09 Vac 3 1600 5,5 M Yeni El Romiachi - Elusive Swann - In The Game

4
Box: 13

55.5

Rabia The Rebel
6j. b S (Rebel King - Idle Thought)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: M S Moosa

J Greyling

05.11 Vaal 9 1800 17,0 M Mjoka In The Game - Piccadilly Square - Custom 
22.10 Vac 9 2000 16,0 K A Brewer Kokeshi - Curvation - Jacko Boy
15.10 Vac 2 1800 41,0 M Mjoka Afraad - Rabia The Rebel - Drummer Dude
24.09 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 15,0 P Strydom Smoking Hot - Kayla's Dream - League Of H
12.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 11,0 M Mjoka Jacko Boy - Sammi Moosa - League Of Her 

5
Box: 4

55.5

Fly North
6j. ch S (Noordhoek Flyer - Oh My)

Trainer: B D Botes
Besitzer: Messrs W Clues, B D Botes, 

C Maujean

22.10 Vac 1 1600 7,0 P Mxoli Fly North - Supa Mufti - Fire Flower
15.10 Vac 3 1600 17,0 M Thackeray Whipping Boy - Bingwa - Fly North
26.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 16,0 M Thackeray Ululate - Fly North - Get Set
19.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 11,0 C Habib Sacred Lotus - Land Of Rubies - Pretty Jolly
01.09 Vac 2 1600 21,0 C Habib Curvation - Fly North - Charmz Luck

6
Box: 8

54.0

Artisan
4j. b W (Byword - Cuir De Russie)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: Messrs N Dannhauser & B Sp

C Storey

02.11 Turffontein Inside 11 2600 7,5 N Klink Brand New Cadillac - Palace Green - Littlew
01.10 Vac 11 1800 13,0 M Yeni Sun Giant - Bellagio King - Rocky Path
22.09 Vac 9 2400 6,0 M Yeni Kings Cup - Palace Green - Littlewood
27.08 Vac 4 2400 37,0 K Matsunyane Barak - Palace Green - Illuminate
17.08 Vaal 12 1600 56,0 D De Gouveia Stop For Nothing - Trend Master - War Jew

7
Box: 9

54.0

Bouncing Tigger
4j. ch W (Where's That Tiger - Keen Smartly)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: X Spies & Corne Spies Racin

Craig Zackey

22.10 Vac 16 1800 45,0 J Greyling Lord Melbourne - Passion Peach - Gold Roc
15.10 Vac 12 1800 51,0 L J Ferraris Afraad - Rabia The Rebel - Drummer Dude
03.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 3,0 L Hewitson Out Of The Rainbow - Secret Dynasty - In T
13.08 Vaal 6 1600 13,0 J Greyling Dark Tide - Street Flyer - Riga D'Ora
08.08 Turffontein 7 1600 21,0 J Greyling Category Four - Smoke - War Jewel

8
Box: 7

54.0

Lainsberg Blue
7j. b W (Dynasty - Helleborus Blue)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk & Sean Ta

L Hewitson

22.10 Vac 10 1600 17,0 L J Ferraris Fly North - Supa Mufti - Fire Flower
03.09 Turffontein Inside 11 1600 15,0 L J Ferraris Out Of The Rainbow - Secret Dynasty - In T
14.06 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 12,0 G Lerena Stately Home - Sammi Moosa - Ideal Cut
10.03 Vac 11 2000 26,0 C Habib Nimcha - Gentleman Only - The Bosbok
21.01 Vaal 5 1800 67,0 C Habib Our Man In Havana - Rocky Path - At Hand

9
Box: 5

54.0

So Long Spring
6j. b W (Pathfork - Dancing Summer)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: D I & Mrs J G Caunter & Mr T

P Mxoli

11.11 Turffontein Inside 11 1450 81,0 C Bantam Royal Escapade - Forever Light - Private Ru
24.10 Turffontein Inside 9 2000 81,0 P Mxoli Flash Burn - Our Coys - Magic Vision
15.10 Vac 13 1600 67,0 K Matsunyane Whipping Boy - Bingwa - Fly North
01.10 Vac 8 1600 51,0 J R Syster Major Return - Etched In Blue - Ice Lord
26.03 Vaal 15 1800 67,0 N Klink Tough Choice - African Adventure - Highlan

10
Box: 11

53.5

Pucker Up
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Akississtillakiss)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Messrs T Padayachee & N J 

S Khumalo

02.11 Turffontein Inside 12 1800 21,0 M Mjoka Illuminate - Stately Home - Jacko Boy
22.10 Vac 8 1800 31,0 D Schwarz Lord Melbourne - Passion Peach - Gold Roc
01.10 Vac 8 1800 8,5 D Schwarz Sun Giant - Bellagio King - Rocky Path
22.09 Vac 2 2000 19,0 D Schwarz Western Dance - Pucker Up - The Sash
03.09 Turffontein Inside 9 2600 8,7 M Yeni Ration My Passion - Littlewood - Consol Qu

11
Box: 6

53.5

Plum Field
5j. ch S (Marchfield - Plum Choice)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: Mark Tarry T/A Bloodline Raci

W Kennedy

22.10 Vac 5 2000 6,5 T Juglall Kokeshi - Curvation - Jacko Boy
01.10 Vac 5 1800 10,0 C Maujean Sun Giant - Bellagio King - Rocky Path
22.09 Vac 6 2000 9,0 C Maujean Western Dance - Pucker Up - The Sash
12.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 7,0 W Kennedy Jacko Boy - Sammi Moosa - League Of Her 
03.09 Turffontein Inside 10 2600 6,0 G Lerena Ration My Passion - Littlewood - Consol Qu

12
Box: 2

53.5

Passion Peach
6j. ch S (Ideal World - Coral Garden)

Trainer: B D Botes
Besitzer: & Mrs P A Michaelides & Mes

M Yeni

22.10 Vac 2 1800 9,0 K Matsunyane Lord Melbourne - Passion Peach - Gold Roc
15.10 Vac 6 1600 81,0 J Greyling Whipping Boy - Bingwa - Fly North
22.09 Vac 8 2000 21,0 M Yeni Western Dance - Pucker Up - The Sash
13.08 Vaal 9 1800 14,0 S Khumalo Pucker Up - Sammi Moosa - Last Cheer
06.08 Vaal 10 2000 5,7 R Simons Western Dance - Plum Field - Spirit Law
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6
15:00

1800 m
70.000 

WSB SUMMER CUP 28 NOVEMBER CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 70.000  (42.000 17.500 7.000 3.500)
For horses with nett rating of 75 and below 

QPL

13
Box: 12

51.5

Piccadilly Square
6j. b S (Antonius Pius - Sashay)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: M S Moosa

N Klink

05.11 Vaal 2 1800 41,0 N Klink In The Game - Piccadilly Square - Custom 
22.10 Vac 13 2000 26,0 M H Zuma Kokeshi - Curvation - Jacko Boy
29.09 Vac 12 1600 21,0 M Yeni In The Game -  - Waqaas
19.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 17,0 N Klink Sacred Lotus - Land Of Rubies - Pretty Jolly
01.09 Vac 10 1600 9,0 N Klink Curvation - Fly North - Charmz Luck

Ergebnis: Quoten:


